
FILE NO. 091139
Amendment of the Whole -10/14/09 I 0/-0

RESOLUTION NO. 7£

1 [Department of Human Resources for Amendment to CIBER, Inc. contract.]

2

3 Resolution approving. retroactively. an Amendment to the eIBER, Inc. contract to

4 reduce the contract amount to $4,995,120.

5

6 WHEREAS, In April 2008, the City and County of San Francisco, Department of

7 Human Resources (DHR) awarded CIBER, Inc. (CIBER) a $13,563,250.30 - 29-month

8 contract for implementation services to integrate the City's human resources and payroll

9 functions; and,

10 WHEREAS, To remain within the project's budget DHR has decided to complete the

11 project with in-house resources; and,

12 WHEREAS, In order to complete the project in a timely manner, DHR is submitting a

13 companion resolution to increase the project's FTE count by ten City resources; and will

14 continue to use selected subcontractors for project implementation; and,

15 WHEREAS, Pending Board of Supervisors approval of the Amendment, the City's

16 Project Manager used her authority under the contract to suspend CIBER's work on the

17 project effective September 3,2009; and,

18 WHEREAS, DHR has negotiated an agreement with CIBER to reduce the contract

19 from $13,563,250.30 to $4,995,120; and,

20 WHEREAS, The Statement of Work has correspondingly been reduced to include

21 acceptance of accomplished deliverables and the continued service of CIBER subcontractors

22 through September 15, 2009; and,

23 WHEREAS, The Amendment includes a mutual release of all remaining obligations

24 and claims under the existing contract and statements of work; therefore, be it

25

Supervisor David Chiu
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

9/22/2009



1 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves, retroactively, a contract

2 Amendment with CIBER, Inc, reducing the contract amount to $4,995,120 based on the terms

3 and conditions of the Amendment on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No,

4 091139.

5

6 RECOMMENDED:

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

(See File for Signature)

Micki Callahan

Human Resources Director

(See File for Signature)

Benjamin Rosenfield

Controller

14 (See File for Signature)

15 Robert Maerz

16 Deputy City Attorney

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Supervisor David Chiu
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

9/22/2009



\

File Number: 091139

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

Date Passed:

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution approving, retroactively, an amendment to the GIBER, Inc. contract to reduce the contract
amount to $4,995,120.

October 20, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell,
Mirkarimi
Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 091139

DateApproved

City and County ofSan Francisco 1

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolntion
was ADOPTED on October 20, 2009 by the
Board of Supervisors ofthe City and County
of San Francisco.

Printed at 9:04 AM on 10121109


